Type EXLIM-Q Surge Arresters
Maximum System Voltage 2.52 to 245 kV
2  EXLIM-Q Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
EXLIM-Q Surge Arresters are used for the protection of switchgear,
transformers and other equipment in high voltage systems against
atmospheric and switching overvoltages.  For use when requirements
of lightning intensity and energy capability are moderate.
Application

inches (mm)
B
inches (mm)
C
inches (mm)
D
inches (mm)
Fig
3.0 / 2.55 Q003NA002A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
4.0 / 3.40 Q004NA003A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
5.0 / 4.25 Q005NA004A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
6.0 / 5.10 Q006NA005A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
7.0 / 5.95 Q007NA006A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
8.0 / 6.80 Q008NA007A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
9.0 / 7.65 Q009NA008A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
10 / 8.40 Q010NA008A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
12 / 10.2 Q012NA010A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
15 / 12.7 Q015NA012A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
18 / 15.3 Q018NA015A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
21 / 17.0 Q021NA017A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
24 / 19.5 Q024NA019A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
27 / 22.0 Q027NA022A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
30 / 24.4 Q030NA024A 33.0 (839) 10.63 (270) 77 (35) 25.04 (636) 1
33 / 27.0 Q033NA027A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
36 / 29.0 Q036NA029A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
39 / 31.5 Q039NA031A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
42 / 34.0 Q042NA034A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
45 / 36.5 Q045NA037A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
48 / 39.0 Q048NA039A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
54 / 42.0 Q054NA042A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
60 / 48.0 Q060NA048A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
66 / 53.0 Q066NA053A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
72 / 57.0 Q072NA057A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
78 / 63.0 Q078NA063A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
84 / 68.0 Q084NA068A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
90 / 70.0 Q090NA070A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
94 / 73.0 Q094NA073A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
96 / 76.0 Q096NA076A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
102 / 82.0 Q102NA082A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
108 / 84.0 Q108NA084A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
108 / 88.0 Q108NA088A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
114 / 92.0 Q114NA092A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
120 / 98.0 Q120NA098A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
126 / 102 Q126NA102A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
132 / 106 Q132NA106A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
138 / 111 Q138NA111A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
144 / 115 Q144NA115A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
150 / 121 Q150NA121A 168.0 (4266) 47.95 (1218) 669 249 (113) 70.79 (1798) 2
162 / 131 Q162NA131A 168.0 (4266) 47.95 (1218) 669 249 (113) 70.79 (1798) 2
168 / 134 Q168NA134A 208.7 (5302) 58.66 (1490) 788 283 (128) 81.50 (2070) 2
172 / 140 Q172NA140A 208.7 (5302) 58.66 (1490) 788 283 (128) 81.50 (2070) 2
180 / 144 Q180NA144A 208.6 (5300) 51.03 (1296) 843 300 (136) 81.46 (2069) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
192 / 152 Q192NA152A 249.4 (6336) 57.80 (1468) 962 333 (151) 92.17 (2341) 31.50 (800) 15.75 (400) 3
198 / 160 Q198NA160A 249.4 (6336) 57.80 (1468) 962 333 (151) 92.17 (2341) 31.50 (800) 15.75 (400) 3
210 / 170 Q210NA170A 249.4 (6336) 61.74 (1568) 962 333 (151) 92.17 (2341) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
216 / 173 Q216NA173A 249.4 (6336) 61.74 (1568) 962 333 (151) 92.17 (2341) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
222 / 179 Q222NA179A 290.2 (7370) 72.41 (1839) 1136 393 (178) 102.83 (2612) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
228 / 180 Q228NA180A 290.2 (7370) 72.41 (1839) 1136 393 (178) 102.83 (2612) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
EXLIM-Q Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters  7
Vertical mounting styles with extra creepage distance
Surge Arrester
IEEE Ratings

BIL 1.2/50 µs
dry
kVpeak
Weight
(Mass)
lbs (kg)
A
inches (mm)
B
inches (mm)
C
inches (mm)
D
inches (mm)
Fig
24 / 19.5 Q024NB019A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
27 / 22.0 Q027NB022A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
30 / 24.4 Q030NB024A 63.6 (1615) 18.62 (473) 275 106 (48) 33.03 (839) 1
54 / 42.0 Q054NB042A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
60 / 48.0 Q060NB048A 104.4 (2651) 29.33 (745) 394 148 (67) 43.74 (1111) 1
90 / 70.0 Q090NB070A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
90 / 70.0 Q090NC070A 168.0 (4266) 40.36 (1025) 669 234 (106) 70.79 (1798) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
94 / 73.0 Q094NB073A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
94 / 73.0 Q094NC073A 168.0 (4266) 40.36 (1025) 669 234 (106) 70.79 (1798) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
96 / 76.0 Q096NB076A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
96 / 76.0 Q096NC076A 168.0 (4266) 40.36 (1025) 669 234 (106) 70.79 (1798) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
102 / 82.0 Q102NB082A 145.1 (3685) 40.00 (1016) 568 194 (88) 54.41 (1382) 1
102 / 82.0 Q102NC082A 168.0 (4266) 40.36 (1025) 669 234 (106) 70.79 (1798) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
108 / 84.0 Q108NB084A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
108 / 88.0 Q108NB088A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
114 / 92.0 Q114NB092A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
120 / 98.0 Q120NB098A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
126 / 102 Q126NB102A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
126 / 102 Q126NB102B 178.1 (4524) 43.47 (1104) 271 (123) 73.47 (1866) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
126 / 102 Q126NC102B 353.8 (8987) 91.07 (2313) 1356 493 (224) 129.93 (3300) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 4
132 / 106 Q132NB106A 178.1 (4524) 43.47 (1104) 271 (123) 73.47 (1866) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
132 / 106 Q132NC106A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
138 / 111 Q138NB111A 178.1 (4524) 43.47 (1104) 271 (123) 73.47 (1866) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
138 / 111 Q138NC111A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
144 / 115 Q144NB115A 178.1 (4524) 50.63 (1286) 267 (121) 73.47 (1866) 2
144 / 115 Q144NC115A 208.7 (5302) 51.06 (1297) 788 273 (124) 81.50 (2070) 23.62 (600) 11.81 (300) 3
150 / 121 Q150NB121A 208.7 (5302) 58.66 (1490) 788 283 (128) 81.50 (2070) 2
162 / 131 Q162NB131A 208.7 (5302) 58.66 (1490) 788 283 (128) 81.50 (2070) 2
180 / 144 Q180NB144A 249.4 (6336) 57.80 (1468) 962 333 (151) 92.17 (2341) 31.50 (800) 15.75 (400) 3
180 / 144 Q180NC144A 313.0 (7951) 64.61 (1641) 1237 456 (207) 119.22 (3028) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
192 / 152 Q192NB152A 313.0 (7951) 64.61 (1641) 1237 456 (207) 119.22 (3028) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
198 / 160 Q198NB160A 313.0 (7951) 64.61 (1641) 1237 456 (207) 119.22 (3028) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
210 / 170 Q210NB170A 353.8 (8987) 75.32 (1913) 1356 498 (226) 129.93 (3300) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
216 / 173 Q216NB173A 353.8 (8987) 75.32 (1913) 1356 498 (226) 129.93 (3300) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
222 / 179 Q222NB179A 353.8 (8987) 75.32 (1913) 1356 498 (226) 129.93 (3300) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
228 / 180 Q228NB180A 353.8 (8987) 75.32 (1913) 1356 498 (226) 129.93 (3300) 55.12 (1400) 39.37 (1000) 27.56 (700) 4
8  EXLIM-Q Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
1  Single housing
2  Double housing
3  Double housing with ring
4  Triple housing with ring
Figures
EXLIM-Q Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters  9
Optional mountings
Multi-rated arresters available upon request.
Under-hung mounted styles
Available for all ratings.  To select, add ‘UH’ to the end of the style number.
(Example:  15 kV  Q015NA012AUH)
Single housing under-hung
10  EXLIM-Q Metal Oxide Gapless Surge Arresters
Standard hardware
Line terminal